Which of the foIIowing would you like to see as priorities for the upcoming federal budget presented by Finance Minister Chrystia Freeland?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
77 31 45 - 26 27 24 13 21 22 20 12 21 21 23
Help for businesses still struggling with the impact of the
pandemic 8% 6% 9% - 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7%
%k * *
181 111 69 1 28 58 95 25 39 67 51 11 37 44 89
Reduce the deficit 18% 23% 14% 12% 10% 17% 26% 17% 14% 20% 21% 8% 13% 17% 27%
B ** D DE * H * KLM
191 100 89 2 30 70 91 41 46 60 45 17 31 65 78
Reduce overall government spending 19% 21% 18% 22% 11% 20% 24% 28% 17% 18% 18% 13% 11% 26% 24%
** D D * * KL KL
98 49 48 1 34 31 34 7 25 27 39 14 36 16 32
Spending to support the transition to greener energy 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 16% 11% 13% 6% 10%
90 43 48 - 31 29 31 7 14 36 33 10 32 20 28
Incentives for Canadians to lower their carbon footprint 9% 9% 9% i} 1% 8% 8% 5% 5% 11% 14% 8% 1% 8% 9%
380 173 205 2 79 105 197 37 111 137 95 29 80 97 175
Greater investments in healthcare 38% 36% 40% 32% 28% 30% 53% 26% 40% 41% 39% 22% 28% 38% 54%
** DE * * KL KLM
113 63 48 1 21 20 72 19 22 51 20 11 19 12 70
Investing in Canada's Armed Forces and defence 11% 13% 10% 16% 7% 6% 19% 13% 8% 15% 8% 8% 7% 59% 22%
** DE * HJ * KLM
52 27 25 - 28 17 6 6 19 15 12 10 26 12 4
Expand GST rebate for homebuyers 5% 6% 5% - 10% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 9% 5% 1%
** EF F * N* N N
443 174 269 1 117 160 166 85 121 139 98 46 124 128 145
Help with the increasing cost of everyday expenses 44% 36% 53% 7% 42% 46% 45% 58% 44% 41% 40% 35% 44% 50% 44%
147 63 82 1 66 55 25 17 34 50 46 36 54 36 20
Measures to cool the housing market 15% 13% 16% 16% 24% 16% 7% 11% 12% 15% 19% 27% 19% 14% 6%
** EF F * H MN* N N
60 34 26 - 17 13 29 8 15 19 18 5 19 8 27
Freeze hiring in the federal public service 6% 7% 59% i} 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 8%
%k * * M
331 162 168 1 89 122 120 25 111 110 85 34 103 96 98
Reduce personal taxes 33% 33% 33% 17% 32% 35% 32% 17% 40% 33% 35% 26% 36% 38% 30%
121 64 56 1 52 44 25 9 23 47 42 18 54 25 23
Provide significant funding to build new homes o o o Py Py o o o o o o o o, o, o
12% 13% 11% 9% 18% 13% 7% 6% 8% 14% 17% 14% 19% 10% 7%
** F F * H GH * MN
55 35 20 - 18 16 21 12 12 18 13 14 11 12 18
Increase the GST by 1% to help pay for new government
services such as pharmacare 5% 7% 4% - 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6%
%k * L*
195 118 76 1 32 64 99 11 58 83 43 13 39 57 86
Freeze the carbon tax 20% 24% 15% 12% 11% 19% 27% 7% 21% 25% 18% 10% 14% 22% 26%
B ** D DE * G GJ * KL KL
51 19 31 1 15 16 20 9 12 19 11 6 15 14 17
Some other issue 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
%k k * *
13 5 6 1 5 6 1 - 6 4 2 4 6 2 -
None of the above 1% 1% 1% 20% 2% 2% * - 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% -
48 18 28 2 15 28 5 14 19 12 5 14 17 13 4
Don't know 5% 4% 6% 26% 5% 8% 1% 9% 7% 3% 2% 10% 6% 5% 1%
** F F J* J N* N N
2646 1291 1340 15 703 881 1062 345 708 915 678 303 726 679 938
Sigma 265% 266% 264% 208% 250% 255% 285% 236% 257% 273% 279% 229% 254% 266% 287%




